
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 08 SEP 2025

R1 08 Sep 2025 | Tamworth | TMFM 95.5 (Bm66)
Distance: 2100m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 12143
	 2	 210641
	 3	 439051
	 4	 486314
	 5	 266522
	 6	 244304
	 7	 084045
	 8	 987665

CLUBMAN
TAIPAN LEGEND
SEBILLA
CASINO STAGE
STORM PARK
SUIT DAY
MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN
VENCE

60.5
59.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
55
55
55

7
6
5
4
3
1
8
2

O A DALTON  2 

BRAITH NOCK
ANNA ROPER
--
M FITZGERALD
MS M WEIR
SHAE WILKES  1.5 
--

A & R ARCHIBALD
C CROCKETT
R P NORTHAM
R P NORTHAM
A & R ARCHIBALD
S OSLAND
P J CUNNINGHAM
S OSLAND

5
5
5
6
4
5
7
5

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
63
63
57
57
54
51
47

	 5-�2�-1-1
	22-�3�-5-1
	15-�3�-1-2
	 8-�2�-0-2
	 8-�1�-3-0
	22-�2�-5-4
	41-�5�-5-1
	11-�1�-0-1

$37,300
$103,975
$74,575
$41,275
$34,425
$74,775
$111,650
$23,075

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	6-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CLUBMAN Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 7 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$37,300
Jockey: O A Dalton (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b gb g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Calyxa J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/03/25 (188 Days)
Owner: J R Vickery, M J Grace, D V Simpson, M S Wood, Dr O K Chan, T P Orlizki, M D Wiener, I W C Cheung, T W H Cheung, Miss A S Mitchell, J L Brooks & Hon. G J Williamson, Walker 
Racing & Bloodstock, Daddyoh Racing, JAM Thoroughbreds & Goodlife Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 19Apr24	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 58.5	 $*3	 My Shalom	 1:23.92	 (23.08)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 7	 17Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 59	 $*2.9	 You Wahng	 1:24.80	 (23.79)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 04Mar25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 58	 $*2.2	 Mon Amore	 1:37.88	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 6	 01Aug25	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Fitzgerald	 58	 $5.5	 Kirkuk	 1:27.17	 (24.08)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 24Aug25	 GOU	turf	 1600	 H 	 2	 [	 6]	 O A Dalton	 57	 $5	 Luskaire	 1:38.36	 (24.87)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort

2 TAIPAN LEGEND Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 6 Total: 22-3-5-1 Prize Money: A$103,975
Jockey: Braith Nock WT: 59.5 Good: 14-3-5-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 18-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Rahy Storm J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 22-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/08/25 (10 Days)
Owner: C Crockett, Ms E Williams, B F Kerr, G J Mccarthy, G J Lockhart, J Mccarthy, M J Robinson, P W Griffin, P Wensemius, Mrs P Byrnes & S J Byrnes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 23Feb25	 MUD	turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Dillon	 59	 $*2.4	 Rampazetto	 1:54.28	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 13	13Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Kody Nestor	 62.5	 $12	 Keep At ‘em	 1:26.70	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 11Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 D Dillon	 58.5	 $9.5	 Ilovenews	 1:25.35	 (24.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
4 of 13	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 58	 $21	 Peninsula	 1:17.28	 (23.94)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $*2.9	 Highland Eightgee	 1:37.34	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

3 SEBILLA Trainer: R P Northam Barrier: 5 Total: 15-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$74,575
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Unique Shadow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-0-2 Last Win: 25/08/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs W M Gill & J R C Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 17May25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 H Coffey	 54	 $31	 Fiorsum Fred	 1:35.95	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 15	 31May25	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	11]	 R Jones	 55.5	 $31	 Boys Night Out	 1:33.05	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ........ 6............................No show
13 of 14	14Jun25	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 54	 $31	 Super Norwest	 1:24.92	 (23.13)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¾............................ Poor run
5 of 13	 10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 R Jones	 57	 $7	 Bonnie And Bruce	 1:23.92	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 59.5	 $2.5	 Green Run	 1:41.24	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

4 CASINO STAGE Trainer: R P Northam Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$41,275
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Fashion Stage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/08/25 (32 Days)
Owner: Mrs W M Gill, J R C Gill & Mrs R R Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 04Jun24	 MOR	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 59.5	 $3.7	 Kaihoko	 1:36.86	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 11Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 57	 $14	 Wild Sensation	 1:18.17	 (23.66)	 8	 9	 ........ 6................... Every chance
3 of 9	 27Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 58.5	 $3.6	 Peninsula	 1:18.35	 (24.75)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 59	 $9	 Pindorama	 1:38.20	 (24.71)	 8	 11	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
4 of 9	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 60.5	 $*1.8	 Shoot’em Up	 1:44.91	 (24.54)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 08 SEP 2025

5 STORM PARK Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$34,425
Jockey: M Fitzgerald WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-3-0 Track: 3-1-2-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Cool Storm J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/12/24 (259 Days)
Owner: OZ Racing Stars (Mgr: B E Saxild), BD Tracy, Hon. G J Williamson, M H Wood, J R Bartling, R P Cocks, K R Saines, P L Ward, Mrs K I Ward, Karakanon, Francis Racing, Mrs E E Gib-
bons, S M Gibbons, S R Britten, SMIGG Racing, M Aitken, I M Bond, D I Hansell &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 06Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $6.5	 Jack Duggan	 2:17.86	 (24.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 05Jul25	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Downey	 56	 $9	 Malabar	 1:20.58	 (24.43)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
5 of 9	 20Jul25	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Fitzgerald	 54	 $6	 Cash Me	 1:30.25	 (23.99)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 15Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 D Dillon	 59	 $*2.7	 Bellini Spritz	 2:12.55	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 D Dillon	 56.5	 $6	 Bellini Spritz	 2:16.54	 (23.54)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

6 SUIT DAY Trainer: S Osland Barrier: 1 Total: 22-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$74,775
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 12-2-2-2 Track: 6-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: In Her Wake J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 22-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-2 Last Win: 06/01/25 (245 Days)
Owner: P Weekes, C Hill, A Maguire & H Blend

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 24Mar25	 BNT	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 61	 $10	 Flying Argento	 2:15.53	 (24.00)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 01Apr25	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM80	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 55	 $8	 Our Bambino	 2:13.15	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 01Aug25	 COH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $31	 Secret Keeper	 1:41.43	 (25.85)	 12	 10	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	15Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 60.5	 $18	 Big Short	 1:37.62	 (24.35)	 11	 11	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $21	 Bellini Spritz	 2:16.54	 (23.54)	 8	 6	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

7 MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN Trainer: P J Cunningham Barrier: 8 Total: 41-5-5-1 Prize Money: A$111,650
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 21-1-1-1 Track: 9-1-3-0

7yo gr/b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Spectacular Vision J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 41-5-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-4-0 Last Win: 16/09/24 (357 Days)
Owner: D Williams, B R Williams, G Williams, B Williams, Miss M Williams, Mrs K Williams, Miss Y Williams, Miss S Roots & J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 03Jun25	 MOR	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Wendy Peel	 60	 $41	 Better Tomorrow	 1:38.90	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 16Jun25	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Wendy Peel	 55.5	 $10	 Wolf Club	 2:13.75	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
12 of 14	04Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	13]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $61	 Hibiki Harmony	 1:36.38	 (24.07)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 15Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 58	 $41	 Big Short	 1:37.62	 (24.35)	 3	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Shae Wilkes	 54.5	 $19	 Bellini Spritz	 2:16.54	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

8 VENCE Trainer: S Osland Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,075
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Dixyville J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/25 (102 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Osland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 29Jun25	 COH	 turf	 1415	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $11	 Zelestial	 1:27.45	 (25.41)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 14Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 L Rolls	 59	 $16	 Spandex	 1:38.09	 (24.73)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 22Jul25	 MOR	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Wendy Peel	 56.5	 $11	 Mootessa	 1:37.80	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 59	 $11	 Another Peach	 1:40.99	 (23.59)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 26Aug25	 GRA	 turf	 2225	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 56	 $12	 Casino Bear	 2:20.56	 (23.52)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 08 SEP 2025

R2 08 Sep 2025 | Tamworth | Concrete Industry Supplies Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:35 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 235
	 2	 930684
	 3	 682349
	 4	 352788
	 5	 702545
	 6	 667872
	 7	 653387
	 8	 668236
	 9	 642442
	10	 4

BLUE KINGDOM
CODE OF SILENCE
PARKRUN
POWER THROUGH
ROPEWALKER
TIGERMOTH
PATHELIA
REAL HOUSEWIVES
REDALUCA GIRL
SIMPLY GOLD

59
59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57
56.5

8
3
9
7
1
10
5
4
6
2

J P-HOLMES
BILLY CRAY
O A DALTON  2 

G BUCKLEY
SIENA GRIMA
--
BRAITH NOCK
ANNA ROPER
MS J DUGGAN
M FITZGERALD

LOU MARY
MS T BELL
A & R ARCHIBALD
A MACDONALD
TROY O’NEILE
J A SYLVESTER
J W RAMSEY
SALLY TORRENS
M A MILTON
A & R ARCHIBALD

4
6
4
4
4
5
4
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-1
	22-�0�-1-2
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	19-�0�-2-3
	18-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$9,075
$21,175
$16,700
$9,050
$6,325
$8,350
$27,400
$23,750
$22,290
$1,300

	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BLUE KINGDOM Trainer: Lou Mary Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,075
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Taameer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W Y J Chow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 25Jun25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Great Idea	 1:02.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 09Jul25	 GUH	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Reigning Captain	 0:53.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
2 of 11	 22Jul25	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*1.4	 Highland Mirage	 1:15.71	 (24.92)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Silent Ace	 1:17.94	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*2.6	 Lily Darling	 1:41.25	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

2 CODE OF SILENCE Trainer: Ms T Bell Barrier: 3 Total: 22-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$21,175
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 59 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Caesour’s Dream J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss E K Breedon, Ms T L Bell, Mrs A M Davies, M P Davies, P N Davies & S C Duckett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22Oct24	 GRA	 turf	 1730	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms M Owen	 57	 $61	 Three Graces	 1:44.68	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	04Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Williams	 57	 $101	 Halle Bee	 1:24.23	 (23.83)	 8	 8	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 18Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $101	 Rebel Rhapsody	 1:25.80	 (24.17)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Wendy Peel	 56.5	 $91	 Another Peach	 1:40.99	 (23.59)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Billy Cray	 59	 $61	 Lily Darling	 1:41.25	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

3 PARKRUN Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$16,700
Jockey: O A Dalton (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Legless J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P T Blair, Ms F P Taylor, T V Rider, G J Burton, Mrs C B Burton, T Blair, J Blair & T D Blair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28Dec24	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Fitzgerald	 54	 $7	 Artifactx	 1:24.07	 (23.46)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 23Jan25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 57.5	 $5.5	 Dale	 1:37.32	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 06Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 57.5	 $6.5	 Uranus Star	 1:36.85	 (23.85)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 05Jul25	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Fitzgerald	 56	 $4.8	 Outta Line	 1:22.28	 (23.67)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 26Aug25	 NEW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Fitzgerald	 57	 $13	 Shanoni	 1:33.61	 (23.63)	 2	 3	 ...... 11............................No show

4 POWER THROUGH Trainer: A Macdonald Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,050
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Magnolia Power J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 07Dec24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Kody Nestor	 58	 $31	 Close My Eyes	 0:57.25	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 14Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $17	 Royal Armada	 1:12.86	 (24.17)	 3	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 28Jul25	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $3.5	 Torque Ti Amo	 1:19.76	 (26.37)	 3	 5	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 09Aug25	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 59	 $26	 Damascus Calling	 1:28.66	 (24.65)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $41	 Smart Buy	 1:18.04	 (23.57)	 6	 6	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

TAMWORTH | PAGE 3



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 08 SEP 2025

5 ROPEWALKER Trainer: Troy O’neile Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,325
Jockey: Siena Grima WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: She’s Brazen J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Stapleford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	14Feb25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Siena Grima	 55.5	 $151	 The Manager	 1:24.48	 (24.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 15Mar25	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 58.5	 $31	 Shutter	 1:18.29	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 18Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Siena Grima	 59	 $26	 Great Idea	 1:12.79	 (23.53)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Siena Grima	 57	 $9.5	 Apache Jack	 1:12.94	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $12	 Yanabah	 1:25.82	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

6 TIGERMOTH Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,350
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Miss Keepsake J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Elaro, P B Elaro & G Massoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 23Jun25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Rolls	 59	 $16	 Herman Said	 0:52.53	 (22.81)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 9	 08Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 59	 $8.5	 Mad Harry	 1:17.35	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 18Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 59	 $19	 Great Idea	 1:12.79	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 59	 $14	 Nugget Smart	 1:26.01	 (24.10)	 7	 7	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 23Aug25	 POM	turf	 1509	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 57.5	 $9.5	 Counterpart	 1:35.95	 (26.31)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 PATHELIA Trainer: J W Ramsey Barrier: 5 Total: 19-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$27,400
Jockey: Braith Nock WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Dawnie Perfect J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J W Ramsey Pty Ltd (Mgr: J W Ramsey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 13Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $19	 Down The Kooka	 1:27.58	 (24.04)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 23Jun25	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $71	 Pieronimo	 2:23.34	 (24.33)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 14Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 55	 $18	 Spandex	 1:38.09	 (24.73)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 27Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Dillon	 57	 $9.5	 Renoir	 1:51.79	 (25.95)	 12	 12	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Dillon	 57	 $8	 Lily Darling	 1:41.25	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

8 REAL HOUSEWIVES Trainer: Sally Torrens Barrier: 4 Total: 18-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,750
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 10-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Reality Show J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 18-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss S A Torrens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 27Jun25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Shae Wilkes	 55.5	 $15	 Spandex	 1:24.12	 (23.11)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 04Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Llewellyn	 57	 $12	 Halle Bee	 1:24.23	 (23.83)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 14Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $8	 Ichika	 1:25.61	 (25.21)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $8	 Nugget Smart	 1:26.01	 (24.10)	 4	 4	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Kody Nestor	 57	 $21	 Lily Darling	 1:41.25	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

9 REDALUCA GIRL Trainer: M A Milton Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$22,290
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Miss Concorde J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Milton & Mrs S A Milton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 03Jun25	 MOR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $4.4	 Doitlikemaxwell	 1:25.42	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 16Jun25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $5.5	 Fejer Dawn	 1:37.15	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 10Jul25	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Small	 55	 $*2.6	 Bonnie And Bruce	 1:37.63	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 24Jul25	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $14	 Omaha Sand	 1:39.88	 (24.20)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 57	 $3.7	 Lily Darling	 1:41.25	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

10 SIMPLY GOLD Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,300
Jockey: M Fitzgerald WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Gold Spice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Gilbert, G C Harris, M R Parker, Mrs T G Gilbert, Mrs M J Wareing, RJ Mielnik, A Fairbairn, A K Voller, K J Longland, M T Phelan, Mrs B M Phelan, F C Killian, R Barry, L A Hick, 
Mrs W R Hick, Mrs LA Mawby, G R Lawson & B T Mawby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 17Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 816	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Fernweh	 0:48.66	 (22.93)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 07Aug25	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 As You Like It	 1:01.60	 (24.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $7	 Smart Buy	 1:18.04	 (23.57)	 7	 8	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
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R3 08 Sep 2025 | Tamworth | Wests Entertainment Group Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 37275
	 2	 52
	 3	 953
	 4	 90
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	 4
	 8	 573
	 9	 377558
	10	 729902
	11	 375580

DUNORI
BRUTAL ELEGANCE
LITLFELA
CALL ME FRANCIS
IRONHEART
POKER PRINCE
SINGLE SHY
HINTO
BROADCAST BOOGIE
FAST BLUE
KUROSHINZO

60
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55
55
55

1
11
3
8
7
2
9
5
4
6
10

SIENA GRIMA
O A DALTON  2 

MS M WEIR
G BUCKLEY
BRAITH NOCK
M FITZGERALD
--
J P-HOLMES
S LLEWELLYN
L ROLLS
A LAYT

MS C MORGAN
A & R ARCHIBALD
C GREIG
HOLLY WILLIAMS
A & R ARCHIBALD
A & R ARCHIBALD
B THOMPSON
TROY O’NEILE
C GREIG
T J BARTLEY
C GREIG

4
4
5
5
3
3
4
3
4
4
6

G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-0-2
	12-�0�-2-1
	28-�0�-7-1

$23,585
$7,000
$4,825
$500
$0
$0
$1,300
$5,125
$13,585
$33,825
$74,940

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-2-0
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DUNORI Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,585
Jockey: Siena Grima WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Oribella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 14Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 58	 $6	 Somewhere	 1:25.37	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 07Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 D B McMonagle	 55.5	 $6.5	 Just For Show	 1:24.44	 (23.49)	 9	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 29Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $4.4	 Macedon Rose	 1:17.07	 (23.92)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $5	 Quoin	 1:10.46	 (23.51)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 22Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $*3	 Savvie Blanc	 1:27.66	 (24.81)	 5	 6	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort

2 BRUTAL ELEGANCE Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,000
Jockey: O A Dalton (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Brutal Dam: Dove Lake J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: ManTrap  (Mgr: Mrs L Hill)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 12Mar25	 TAM	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford	 ---	 $--	 Great Cosmic	 0:57.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
5 of 13	 28Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H V Der Hoven	 56.5	 $14	 Dealt	 1:18.03	 (23.63)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 4	 16Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Layt	 ---	 $--	 Rockadeel	 0:48.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Anna Roper	 ---	 $--	 Leovanni	 1:00.16	 (23.85)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 15Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 O A Dalton	 56	 $6	 Kickoff	 1:11.72	 (23.52)	 4	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

3 LITLFELA Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,825
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Of The Sky Dam: Crown Pearl J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F R V Palmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 16Feb25	 DUB	 turf	 860	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Llewellyn	 ---	 $--	 Yacht Girl	 0:50.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 01Mar25	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Banks	 ---	 $--	 Good View	 0:59.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 16Mar25	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Banks	 59	 $17	 Tiye	 1:03.90	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼............................No show
5 of 10	 16Aug25	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Llewellyn	 59	 $6	 Capital Beauty	 0:59.50	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 24Aug25	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $12	 Mere Mortal	 1:09.77	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

4 CALL ME FRANCIS Trainer: Holly Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Miss Sivivatu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N F Alexander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 26Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Reluctant Diva	 0:59.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 12Mar25	 TAM	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Curtis	 ---	 $--	 Apollo Ridge	 0:55.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 14	 01Apr25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 59	 $71	 Halo Phenomena	 1:10.50	 (--.--)	 14	 14	 ..... 9¾............................No show
12 of 14	15Apr25	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Kody Nestor	 58	 $91	 Fleetly	 1:25.83	 (25.11)	 2	 1	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Night Fighter	 0:58.06	 (23.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
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5 IRONHEART Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Braith Nock WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alabama Express Dam: Castle Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Grandlodge Racing Pty Ltd, J G Commarmond, E Moullakis, L D Trevanion, M M L Trevanion, A K Voller, A W McDougall, G L Bridgement, Loftus Park, The Triumph T R 6 R Syndicate, 
Mrs H Davis, K E Biddick, Mrs C D Richards, M Vella, Ursino Racing, P Chodasewic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 23Dec24	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Harry Davies	 ---	 $--	 Sanctified	 0:54.88	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ....14¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 07Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 801	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Lipstick	 0:47.43	 (22.53)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 24Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Chicama	 1:04.24	 (23.61)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 13Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Oakfield Utah	 0:55.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Andale Andale	 0:53.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

6 POKER PRINCE Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: M Fitzgerald WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Satin Rain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Smith, Mrs D K Smith, Miss K E Smith, A T Smith, Ms B R Dalley, G J Bell, D I Hollyman, S G Presley, B M Gardner, L T Dennison, V Vella, B Aitken & Topsy Ring Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 07Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 801	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Tyrone’s Power	 0:46.81	 (22.32)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 4	 13Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Abated Breath	 0:57.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 O A Dalton	 ---	 $--	 Andale Andale	 0:53.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial

7 SINGLE SHY Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,300
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Ice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Suraci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 4	 19Jul25	 COA	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 The Hoff	 0:56.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 24Aug25	 NAM	 turf	 800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $26	 There She Goes	 0:47.68	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

8 HINTO Trainer: Troy O’neile Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,125
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Rubymay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B T Bowman, B R Edwards & R Nicholson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 28Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Siena Grima	 55.5	 $26	 Telling	 0:58.76	 (22.97)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 24Apr25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 Siena Grima	 55.5	 $91	 Sukeban	 0:57.33	 (22.93)	 1	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 4	 02May25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Siena Grima	 55.5	 $5.5	 Gemologist	 0:58.27	 (22.88)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 5	 13Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Nucleaire	 0:55.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 03Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 Oui Flourish	 1:07.34	 (23.86)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial

9 BROADCAST BOOGIE Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$13,585
Jockey: S Llewellyn WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Microphone Dam: Jive Dancing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 07Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 54.5	 $21	 Diddle Dumpling	 1:21.43	 (22.22)	 8	 9	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 24Nov24	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 55.5	 $7.5	 So Magnificent	 1:24.28	 (23.80)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 08May25	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Lever	 55.5	 $6.5	 Let’s Go Brandon	 0:57.75	 (22.83)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 22May25	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 56	 $3.6	 Faceoff	 1:13.23	 (24.30)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 01Sep25	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $*3.9	 Denman Bandit	 0:53.92	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

10 FAST BLUE Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 6 Total: 12-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$33,825
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 55 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Schilldora J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L D Bradbery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 26Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $20	 Lightning Speed	 1:09.01	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 15Dec24	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H V Der Hoven	 57.5	 $101	 Point And Shoot	 1:02.21	 (22.27)	 8	 6	 ...... 11............................No show
9 of 12	 22Jul25	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $9.5	 Oakfield Pluto	 0:59.68	 (23.87)	 8	 5	 ..... 6¾............................No show
12 of 14	08Aug25	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Z Wadick	 59	 $19	 Ofcourseiam	 1:14.71	 (25.52)	 12	 11	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 55	 $41	 King Jerry	 1:12.54	 (23.44)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
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11 KUROSHINZO Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 10 Total: 28-0-7-1 Prize Money: A$74,940
Jockey: A Layt WT: 55 Good: 21-0-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 5-0-3-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Close To My Heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-0-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 07Mar25	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $10	 Tulipwood	 1:16.66	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 16Mar25	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $11	 Tainui	 1:23.60	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 23Mar25	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $15	 Hinune	 1:37.52	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 28Mar25	 WEL	 turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $51	 Tainui	 1:45.06	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Llewellyn	 59	 $81	 Cuban Cigar	 1:03.43	 (--.--)	 9	 12	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
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R4 08 Sep 2025 | Tamworth | Koobah Performance Horses Country Boosted Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
12:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 146
	 2	 821
	 3	 221
	 4	 872140
	 5	 2513
	 6	 01
	 7	 1
	 8	 434891
	 9	 933538
	10	 673134

ALMOST MAYBE
BEAUMISTA
BRAVARO
XTRA INTENT
BALLY ISLE
DIG BEE
SHOTGUN BELLA
RAW GOLD
VANDELIGHT
WOKOU

60
58.5
58
57.5
56
56
56
55.5
55
55

3
10
9
6
1
5
2
8
7
4

SIENA GRIMA
J PENZA
L SMALL  2 

L ROLLS
G BUCKLEY
S LLEWELLYN
BRAITH NOCK
--
ANNA ROPER
SHAE WILKES  1.5 

MS M O’GORMAN
SIMON CASEY
MS C MORGAN
C R CLEGG
P BLOOMFIELD
C GREIG
MS C MORGAN
T J WICKS
MS J BOWEN
P J CUNNINGHAM

4
4
4
7
5
4
4
7
6
5

G
G
M
G
M
M
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
56
59
54
55
55
55
50
50
50

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	25-�1�-4-1
	14-�1�-1-3
	17-�1�-2-3

$25,000
$28,400
$30,725
$25,800
$24,075
$15,000
$19,700
$49,495
$34,325
$48,305

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-3-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ALMOST MAYBE Trainer: Ms M O’Gorman Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,000
Jockey: Siena Grima WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Sista Act J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/24 (330 Days)
Owner: Ms M J O’Gorman & D N McRae

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 13Oct24	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Siena Grima	 54.5	 $5.5	 Coella	 1:03.31	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
9 of 6	 12Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Siena Grima	 ---	 $--	 Gringotts	 1:00.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 06Apr25	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Siena Grima	 58	 $3	 Bakhita	 1:07.64	 (24.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 13Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 ---	 $--	 Earl Of Bantry	 0:55.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 26Aug25	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Siena Grima	 54.5	 $21	 No Statement	 0:52.60	 (22.59)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

2 BEAUMISTA Trainer: Simon Casey Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$28,400
Jockey: J Penza WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Vormista J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/06/25 (94 Days)
Owner: Emmaroo Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs C J Murray), M T Slater, Dr M C Maidment, PJ Snowball, TW Snowball, CS Jones, PL Sheehan & Miss L Heffernan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 07Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $31	 Miss Rebel	 0:57.19	 (22.63)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 5	 30Apr25	 TAM	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Northey	 ---	 $--	 Zelestial	 0:57.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 20May25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 59	 $4.2	 Desert Cougar	 0:57.74	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 06Jun25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 59	 $*3.1	 Bounding Bon	 0:58.25	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 6	 03Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Remember Jack	 0:54.20	 (22.93)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial

3 BRAVARO Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$30,725
Jockey: L Small (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brave Smash Dam: Camaro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/25 (223 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, C G Morgan, S C T Lewis, M B Peper, Hillview Racing, Man Cave Racing, A Petruccelle, Super Six, Five T’s Racing, J D Hinton, Ms K Ward, STUMPY MOOSE, 
S Zammit, Jabsyn, A P Barty, J Lovett, L Morley & Dancing Seagulls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 10Dec24	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Duggan	 55.5	 $8.5	 Chidiac	 1:08.91	 (22.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 06Jan25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $2.4	 Savethebesttillast	 1:11.15	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 28Jan25	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $*1.9	 By Linda	 1:18.01	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
6 of 8	 16Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Tilly McCarroll	 ---	 $--	 Formal Display	 0:58.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
3 of 3	 13Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Billy Cray	 ---	 $--	 Sir Artie	 0:56.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial

4 XTRA INTENT Trainer: C R Clegg Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,800
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Unabated J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/02/23 (938 Days)
Owner: P J W Lyne & Mrs P R Lyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 03Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 58	 $*5	 Wanderbetough	 1:14.78	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 30Jan23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $4.8	 Call Me Louis	 1:25.00	 (25.51)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 13Feb23	 DUB	 turf	 1412	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 59	 $4.4	 Ohana Joy	 1:22.94	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 13	 26Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $13	 Norman	 1:35.73	 (24.94)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
10 of 12	15Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 59	 $41	 Enniroc	 0:57.60	 (23.00)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
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5 BALLY ISLE Trainer: P Bloomfield Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$24,075
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Ballykisheen J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/25 (99 Days)
Owner: G R Holley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 13Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 ---	 $--	 Shropshire Lad	 0:54.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 10Dec24	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $10	 Divine Feminine	 0:56.97	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 20Jan25	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Gallagh	 58.5	 $19	 Specula	 0:56.79	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 01Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 57	 $8	 Brummagen	 0:52.53	 (22.59)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 11	 08Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $7.5	 Manage The Cycle	 0:58.60	 (22.75)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

6 DIG BEE Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,000
Jockey: S Llewellyn WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Loving Me J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/02/25 (217 Days)
Owner: C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Ingelse	 ---	 $--	 Spring Prospect	 0:45.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $10	 Eastern Odyssey	 0:57.78	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 03Feb25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $15	 Northern Exposure	 0:57.33	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

7 SHOTGUN BELLA Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,700
Jockey: Braith Nock WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Blackjack Bella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/25 (183 Days)
Owner: Belsin Thoroughbreds, Gleneagles Stud Pty Ltd, Bosco Bloodstock, B L Nicholson, M S Chaseling, C M Mace, C A Zaarour, G Edwards, A L Boyle, S E Glover, P Bombardieri & G De 
Graaff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 22Jan25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Angel Brennan	 ---	 $--	 Chica Del Mar	 0:54.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 26Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 ---	 $--	 La Gracia	 1:00.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 09Mar25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $3	 Tosinsky	 1:10.16	 (23.58)	 3	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 5	 25Jun25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Izzy Neale	 ---	 $--	 Dollar Magic	 1:01.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 13Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Billy Cray	 ---	 $--	 Miss Passion	 0:56.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

8 RAW GOLD Trainer: T J Wicks Barrier: 8 Total: 25-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$49,495
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 12-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-0
Sire: Wanted Dam: Maitland Gem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/08/25 (14 Days)
Owner: T Wicks, Mrs L G Wicks, S P Kearney & J C Baldwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Jun25	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 59	 $21	 Procean	 1:28.97	 (25.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 16Jun25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $12	 Magic Sorcerer	 1:11.38	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 27Jun25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $17	 Spandex	 1:24.12	 (23.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 10Jul25	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 57	 $13	 Bonnie And Bruce	 1:37.63	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 9¼............................No show
1 of 6	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 55	 $2.9	 Bonoyster	 0:59.08	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win

9 VANDELIGHT Trainer: Ms J Bowen Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$34,325
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Norbows Delight J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 14-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 28/04/24 (498 Days)
Owner: Ms J L Bowen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 13Jan25	 MUS	 turf	 900	  H 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 55	 $11	 Sapphire Kiss	 0:52.11	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 30Jan25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 56.5	 $31	 Pride To Follow	 0:50.78	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 07Mar25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $8	 Nimble Star	 0:58.25	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 17Mar25	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 L Small	 53	 $9.5	 So You Suggest	 0:57.91	 (23.23)	 9	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 01Apr25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $9	 Super Sioux	 0:57.40	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

10 WOKOU Trainer: P J Cunningham Barrier: 4 Total: 17-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$48,305
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior Dam: Misty Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 15/04/25 (146 Days)
Owner: R & J Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 09Mar25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $17	 New Pharoah	 1:22.56	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 06Apr25	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Wendy Peel	 55.5	 $13	 Atoka	 1:08.22	 (24.93)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 15Apr25	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Wendy Peel	 57	 $5	 Kool Bruce	 1:05.91	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 12	 10May25	 GLI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Wendy Peel	 59	 $9	 Mr Midnight	 0:59.19	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 29May25	 INV	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $13	 Poseidon’s Son	 1:03.18	 (22.96)	 2	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
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R5 08 Sep 2025 | Tamworth | Tamworth City Toyota Country Boosted Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7
	 2	 78038
	 3	 5
	 4	 336435
	 5	 755837
	 6	 862575
	 7	 797
	 8	 234534
	 9	 327467
	10	 8
	11	 3
	12	 997

MOONLIGHT ODYSSEY
REIGNING CAPTAIN
STRAIGHT SOUTH
WANAVAN
DERVINIA
FAKE
I’M A HOTTIE
PARISSIDENT
VOLARE
WILLOW HILL
COOL BEE BEE
SWEDISH GLITTER

59
59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57
57
56.5
55

12
7
2
1
5
8
11
10
13
6
3
9

--
J P-HOLMES
MS M WEIR
BILLY CRAY
B LOOKER
ANNA ROPER
MS J DUGGAN
S LLEWELLYN
--
--
G BUCKLEY
ZOE HUNT  1.5 

W T WILKES
JACOB PERRETT
A M MARTYN
S I SINGLETON
C LUNDHOLM
JUSTIN BOWEN
WAYNE BROWN
SALLY TORRENS
W T WILKES
R P NORTHAM
TIM MCINTOSH
C LUNDHOLM

4
6
4
4
5
4
5
6
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-3
	 9-�0�-0-1
	20-�0�-1-4
	 3-�0�-0-0
	22-�0�-1-5
	10-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0

$725
$4,900
$825
$21,900
$8,225
$31,425
$1,825
$33,885
$15,025
$725
$2,600
$5,625

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-1-3
	6-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 842585 NO POCKETS 57 4 -- L K ROBERTS 9 M AUS -- 	24-�0�-2-2 $19,550 	15-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 MOONLIGHT ODYSSEY Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Denman’s Light J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Wilkes, Mrs T Burgmann, B Killeen, Mrs D S King, J King, M R King, A J Morrison, Mrs P Morrison, S G Morrison, T J Morrison & Shed 23 Racing (Mgr: R W Thomson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 08Aug25	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Shae Wilkes	 ---	 $--	 Seething Chuck	 1:03.54	 (25.02)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Shae Wilkes	 57.5	 $13	 Blend Of Three	 1:04.57	 (22.81)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

2 REIGNING CAPTAIN Trainer: Jacob Perrett Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,900
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Southern Girl J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Englebrecht & Mrs R L Englebrecht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 04Apr24	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Gibbons	 59	 $*2.1	 Voigner	 1:01.24	 (24.44)	 5	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 06May24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 59	 $*1.8	 Joanneski	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	30May24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Gibbons	 59	 $51	 Sal	 1:03.67	 (22.89)	 6	 7	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 22Jul25	 MOR	turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $6.5	 It Stays In Vegas	 0:55.17	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $51	 Bullion Hunter	 0:57.89	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

3 STRAIGHT SOUTH Trainer: A M Martyn Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$825
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Gunnie Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A M Martyn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 13Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Eloise Drews	 ---	 $--	 Autumn King	 0:54.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 24Aug25	 NAM	 turf	 800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Siena Grima	 59	 $11	 There She Goes	 0:47.68	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

4 WANAVAN Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$21,900
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Vanishka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr M A Kowalczuk & Mrs E W Kowalczuk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 12May25	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford	 59	 $*3.6	 Reluctant Diva	 0:56.44	 (22.22)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 18Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Tilly McCarroll	 56	 $*3.4	 Trois	 0:58.31	 (22.82)	 5	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 10	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $10	 See You Then	 0:58.79	 (23.69)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 15Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $3.9	 Dartbrook	 1:12.13	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Tilly McCarroll	 54.5	 $3.5	 Empress Tsarina	 1:16.07	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

TAMWORTH | PAGE 10



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 08 SEP 2025

5 DERVINIA Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$8,225
Jockey: B Looker WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ballad Dam: Dylan’s Dart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Atkinson & N A Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Wendy Peel	 57	 $13	 Cafe Award	 1:12.94	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Wendy Peel	 57	 $26	 Ranhita	 1:04.95	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 10Oct24	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zoe Hunt	 54	 $26	 The Impeckable	 1:23.83	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 19Oct24	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $3	 Brave Max	 1:20.75	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 02Nov24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $20	 Open Pearly Gates	 1:22.45	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

6 FAKE Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 8 Total: 20-0-1-4 Prize Money: A$31,425
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-3
Sire: Zousain Dam: Amalfi Dreams J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 07Feb25	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J Hillier	 55	 $17	 Parana River	 0:57.74	 (22.91)	 9	 10	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 12	 21Feb25	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $3.8	 Marine Girl	 1:09.73	 (22.40)	 9	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 04Mar25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock	 55.5	 $9.5	 Antilocapra	 1:11.64	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 14Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Gallagh	 55	 $7.5	 Davikar	 1:15.83	 (23.46)	 12	 13	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 12Aug25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Llewellyn	 57	 $9	 Third Base	 0:59.22	 (23.06)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort

7 I’M A HOTTIE Trainer: Wayne Brown Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,825
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Jen See See J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M W Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 27Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 ---	 $--	 Live To Rise	 0:56.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 10Dec24	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 57	 $15	 Divine Feminine	 0:56.97	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
3 of 5	 20Dec24	 GUH	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Shae Wilkes	 ---	 $--	 Eaglescliffe	 0:53.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 07Jan25	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 57.5	 $51	 Show ‘em Howl	 0:58.18	 (23.13)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½............................No show
7 of 10	 30Aug25	 GUL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $6	 Biddaddaba	 1:03.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse

8 PARISSIDENT Trainer: Sally Torrens Barrier: 10 Total: 22-0-1-5 Prize Money: A$33,885
Jockey: S Llewellyn WT: 57 Good: 11-0-0-4 Track: 5-0-0-2

6yo gr/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-3
Sire: Dissident Dam: French Rose J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 22-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R L & A P Torrens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 23Jun25	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $8.5	 Brummagen	 0:45.78	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 22Jul25	 MOR	turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Kody Nestor	 57	 $8.5	 It Stays In Vegas	 0:55.17	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $31	 See You Then	 0:58.79	 (23.69)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 15Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $3.8	 Great Cosmic	 0:57.75	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 31Aug25	 MOR	turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jett Newman	 53	 $5.5	 Brea Ex	 0:54.20	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

9 VOLARE Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 13 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$15,025
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Planet’s Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ravenswood Bloodstock (Mgr: P Pollicina)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06Nov24	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Shae Wilkes	 55	 $3.4	 Seymour Stars	 0:57.85	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Shae Wilkes	 55	 $*3.2	 Calido Magic	 0:57.89	 (22.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 22Jul25	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Shae Wilkes	 54.5	 $4.4	 Oakfield Pluto	 0:59.68	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 08Aug25	 POM	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Shae Wilkes	 55	 $3.7	 Kings Cup	 1:07.13	 (24.52)	 2	 3	 ........ 8................... Every chance
7 of 9	 23Aug25	 POM	turf	 1106	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Shae Wilkes	 55.5	 $4.6	 Mystic Way	 1:08.79	 (25.77)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

10 WILLOW HILL Trainer: R P Northam Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Crocus Hill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P S Frampton, Mrs B F M Frampton, Mrs A L Bell & R A C Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 L Small	 ---	 $--	 Argyros	 0:47.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 18Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Simpson	 ---	 $--	 She Rex	 0:47.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 01Apr25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $18	 Nevermista	 0:57.53	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
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11 COOL BEE BEE Trainer: Tim Mcintosh Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,600
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Cool Aza Beel Dam: Lady Lee J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L & R Bloodstock (Mgr: R Hoskin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 14Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 ---	 $--	 Lady Olenna	 0:57.96	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 ....25¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 13Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Oakfield Utah	 0:55.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $8.5	 Raw Gold	 0:59.08	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort

12 SWEDISH GLITTER Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,625
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anders Dam: You Are Golden J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Goldilox, Ms N Sarantzouklis, Mrs R J Sellars, Mrs P H Thompson, Mrs J Ruskin Rowe, Mrs M Bellotti, D.S.S.R, Mrs M Gilder, Mrs P Gilder, Mrs SA Sheehan, Mrs M Clift, Mrs S Stani-
forth, Mrs C Nolan, Mrs J Hennessy, Ms SJ Gilder, Mrs J Condon, Mrs S Carter,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 03Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 860	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Kody Nestor	 ---	 $--	 Zarizatycoon	 0:50.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 11Dec24	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Zac Lloyd	 54.5	 $101	 O’ Ole	 1:02.90	 (22.57)	 6	 7	 ...... 13............................No show
3 of 4	 16Feb25	 DUB	 turf	 860	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Kody Nestor	 ---	 $--	 Missy Moss	 0:49.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 01Mar25	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $61	 Love Together	 0:52.07	 (22.56)	 3	 3	 ....12½............................No show
7 of 10	 24Aug25	 NAM	 turf	 800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zoe Hunt	 53.5	 $13	 There She Goes	 0:47.68	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

13 NO POCKETS Trainer: L K Roberts Barrier: 4 Total: 24-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$19,550
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 14-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-1-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Sunup J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Bott & L K Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 21Jun25	 TLM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Curtis	 65	 $11	 The Hoff	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 05Jul25	 NYN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zara Lewis	 65	 $8	 Ben My Friend	 0:51.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 12Jul25	 WEA	turf	 1000	 F 	 B	 [	 3]	 S Curtis	 62	 $2.5	 Winning Statement	 0:59.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 14Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $101	 Champagne Tonight	 0:59.65	 (23.76)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Siena Grima	 55	 $51	 Raw Gold	 0:59.08	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
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R6 08 Sep 2025 | Tamworth | Shay Brennan Constructions (Bm66)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 975982
	 2	 106133
	 3	 001076
	 4	 516260
	 5	 332116
	 6	 311074
	 7	 322319
	 8	 467671
	 9	 551902
	10	 444539
	11	 026194
	12	 556776

ANCIENT EGYPT
EIGHTY EIGHT STARS
INVINCIBLE RED
OENOLOGY
DEEBO
REFLECTING FAME
RURA PENTHE
DAWN COUNTY
GREAT POINT
SHADOW SHOT
CAPICELLA
TOUGH CASE

62.5
61.5
61
60
59
59
58.5
58
58
56.5
56
55.5

2
6
3
4
5
1
8
12
9
7
10
11

S LLEWELLYN
--
B LOOKER
--
G BUCKLEY
SHAE WILKES  1.5 
SIENA GRIMA
BRAITH NOCK
L SMALL  2 

--
MS M WEIR
--

WAYNE BROWN
MS S GRILLS
C K MARTIN
WAYNE BROWN
M K MASON
MS C MORGAN
MS C MORGAN
M D GRIFFITH
R P NORTHAM
B THOMPSON
S I SINGLETON
J A SYLVESTER

7
7
6
7
6
5
7
9
5
6
5
10

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
67
66
64
62
62
61
60
64
57
60
55

	29-�4�-2-2
	25-�5�-3-5
	15-�4�-1-1
	18-�2�-5-1
	12-�4�-1-3
	 8-�2�-1-1
	22-�2�-5-5
	32-�5�-3-7
	18-�3�-4-0
	21-�4�-2-1
	17-�3�-1-2
	80-�7�-11-7

$142,325
$119,400
$73,375
$104,575
$67,181
$44,200
$83,565
$99,201
$82,825
$88,056
$62,575
$209,580

	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	6-�0�-4-1
	3-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	7-�0�-3-1
	9-�1�-2-2
	4-�3�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	23-�3�-1-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ANCIENT EGYPT Trainer: Wayne Brown Barrier: 2 Total: 29-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$142,325
Jockey: S Llewellyn WT: 62.5 Good: 20-4-1-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 17-3-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Spiced J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/11/24 (302 Days)
Owner: M D Keating, Mrs S J Keating & M W Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 08May25	 WYO	turf	 1350	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $51	 Missile Seeker	 1:22.42	 (24.33)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 18May25	 PAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Banks	 55	 $61	 Knife’s Edge	 1:36.06	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 13Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM82	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 55	 $81	 Social Outcast	 1:30.66	 (23.49)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½............................No show
8 of 14	 04Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 D Dillon	 61	 $26	 Hibiki Harmony	 1:36.38	 (24.07)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 18Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM82	 [	10]	 D Dillon	 56	 $17	 Rajnish	 1:38.33	 (23.86)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 EIGHTY EIGHT STARS Trainer: Ms S Grills Barrier: 6 Total: 25-5-3-5 Prize Money: A$119,400
Jockey: -- WT: 61.5 Good: 16-4-2-2 Track: 5-1-0-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-2 58+kg: 14-3-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Justine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-3 Last Win: 14/07/25 (56 Days)
Owner: I K McArthur, M D Crawford, S M Swain, A M Highman, Mrs J A Peake, D E Simpson & K P Miles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	13Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $12	 Hulu	 1:16.30	 (23.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 08Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $8.5	 Myalaby	 1:17.03	 (24.17)	 3	 5	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 14Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Siena Grima	 58.5	 $7	 Cheap Gas	 1:12.38	 (24.41)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 12	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Siena Grima	 60.5	 $19	 Lightning Speed	 1:11.58	 (24.15)	 7	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM82	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $19	 Power Beau	 1:10.73	 (23.47)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

3 INVINCIBLE RED Trainer: C K Martin Barrier: 3 Total: 15-4-1-1 Prize Money: A$73,375
Jockey: B Looker WT: 61 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 6-2-1-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Sophie’s Spirit J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 15-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (121 Days)
Owner: Rimrock Thoroughbreds & Noogee Park Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	15Apr25	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 59.5	 $8.5	 Borrowed Luck	 1:18.64	 (23.85)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
1 of 11	 10May25	 GLI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $13	 Macleay	 1:23.06	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
10 of 14	25May25	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 55	 $13	 Osman	 1:35.30	 (24.81)	 10	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
7 of 13	 27Jun25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM82	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $15	 Rajnish	 1:35.88	 (23.35)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 04Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	12]	 Anna Roper	 61.5	 $7.5	 Hibiki Harmony	 1:36.38	 (24.07)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

4 OENOLOGY Trainer: Wayne Brown Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$104,575
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 11-1-3-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 14-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-4-1
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: More Bubbly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 03/02/25 (217 Days)
Owner: M D Keating, Mrs S J Keating, M W Brown & Miss L M Thornton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03Feb25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 D Dillon	 59.5	 $4.8	 Gelsey	 1:16.12	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 13	 22Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 55.5	 $19	 Exit Fee	 1:17.56	 (23.27)	 9	 11	 ........ 2................... Every chance
2 of 11	 09Mar25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 D Dillon	 59	 $3.4	 Retrieval	 1:09.39	 (23.33)	 4	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 15Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Kody Nestor	 59.5	 $12	 Occult	 1:10.64	 (23.13)	 6	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
10 of 15	30Aug25	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 R Bayliss	 58.5	 $51	 Unreachable	 1:25.07	 (24.32)	 15	 15	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
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5 DEEBO Trainer: M K Mason Barrier: 5 Total: 12-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$67,181
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 59 Good: 5-2-1-2 Track: 6-3-1-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: I Love Friday J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 12-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 18/07/25 (52 Days)
Owner: Miss A C Mason, S A Williams, J M Curtis, K M Lewis, T L Lewis, T B Teece-Tapscott, Longneck Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C R Cameron) & W K Mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 58.5	 $4.2	 Tavros	 1:22.34	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 23Dec24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 55.5	 $3.7	 Lightning Speed	 1:22.61	 (23.52)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 06Jan25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Siena Grima	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Threetimesalady	 1:23.50	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 14	 18Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 60.5	 $7	 Spanish Night	 1:12.27	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 13	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	12]	 G Buckley	 59	 $19	 Peninsula	 1:17.28	 (23.94)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

6 REFLECTING FAME Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$44,200
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Prettyfamous J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/09/24 (372 Days)
Owner: C G Morgan, J M Richards, W A Devine, Willowbee Racing (Mgr: Miss K L Williams), Ms M J Hetherington, B R Frazer, P M Purtle, R J Grant, M A Thomas, G C Green, Ms C M Po-
dosky, J Shepherdson, P P Dooley, B L Walker, Mrs E K Worth, Castlereagh Racing 5 & Wa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 16Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Braith Nock	 59	 $*1.6	 Descending Mist	 1:41.56	 (25.33)	 10	 5	 ........ 3...........................Good win
1 of 11	 01Sep24	 MOR	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Siena Grima	 57	 $*2.2	 Descending Mist	 1:36.09	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
11 of 11	16May25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 K W-Taylor	 57.5	 $41	 Tasoraay	 1:15.96	 (23.32)	 3	 4	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 16Jun25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 Izzy Neale	 57	 $31	 Tavros	 1:10.54	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1250	 H 	 2	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 61	 $10	 Upwardly Mobile	 1:14.92	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

7 RURA PENTHE Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 8 Total: 22-2-5-5 Prize Money: A$83,565
Jockey: Siena Grima WT: 58.5 Good: 15-2-4-3 Track: 8-0-1-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 17-2-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-1
Sire: Maurice Dam: Zing And Swing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 20/01/25 (231 Days)
Owner: C G Morgan, W A Devine, J M Richards, Green Fish, Mount Cobla Racing (Mgr: J D Leonard), P Hickman, High In Irons Racing, C G Wilson, Molong Blinders, Mrs W L Caddey, Tralee 
(Mgr: A I Mabbott), A J Lawler, Rura Penthe, Tradie Saturday, P J Hetherington, M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 26Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 60	 $5	 Tavros	 1:22.34	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 07Dec24	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*3.1	 Autumn Song	 1:35.87	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 06Jan25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Bell	 60	 $4.8	 Deebo	 1:23.50	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 20Jan25	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $*1.9	 Descending Mist	 1:35.92	 (--.--)	 8	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
9 of 13	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 58.5	 $20	 Peninsula	 1:17.28	 (23.94)	 11	 10	 ........ 6............................No show

8 DAWN COUNTY Trainer: M D Griffith Barrier: 12 Total: 32-5-3-7 Prize Money: A$99,201
Jockey: Braith Nock WT: 58 Good: 17-3-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b nz g Fav: 10-3-2-4 58+kg: 28-4-3-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-2
Sire: Alamosa Dam: Dawn Ghost J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-5-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-5 Last Win: 25/08/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Griffith & Ms J L Griffith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 28Dec24	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Jordan Quince	 61	 $16	 Enthralled	 1:38.50	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Zoe Hunt	 53	 $41	 Just Go Bang	 1:35.70	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 31Jan25	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Stapleford	 59	 $9	 I’m Scarlett	 1:21.69	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 12	 10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 60	 $13	 Wonder Step	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 60	 $*3.9	 Princess Mary	 1:25.52	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win

9 GREAT POINT Trainer: R P Northam Barrier: 9 Total: 18-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$82,825
Jockey: L Small (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 10-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Not For Maggie J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 18-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-0 Last Win: 16/06/25 (84 Days)
Owner: R And R Racing (Mgr: R Northam), N J Riley, S J Clifton, P M Alexander, S Riley, Ms P A Winn, M D Lister, B Muntz, J H Ross, B Coulthurst, W J Clifton, B Evans, E I Clifton, J L Brooks 
& Mrs A M Conley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 01Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $8.5	 Red Rags To Bulls	 1:28.07	 (24.41)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 16Jun25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Small	 58	 $7	 He’s My Warrior	 1:23.39	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 11	 28Jun25	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 R Jones	 54	 $41	 Red Rags To Bulls	 1:31.46	 (23.21)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½............................No show
12 of 13	12Jul25	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 57	 $61	 Pensativa	 1:37.21	 (23.78)	 9	 11	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 57.5	 $4.8	 Peninsula	 1:17.28	 (23.94)	 7	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

10 SHADOW SHOT Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 7 Total: 21-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$88,056
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 13-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 7-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Opera’s Aim J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/12/24 (252 Days)
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 30Jan25	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Jack Of Aces	 2:19.25	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 06Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $7	 Jack Duggan	 2:17.86	 (24.05)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 28Feb25	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Stanley	 60	 $4.2	 Devil Rider	 2:10.59	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 07Mar25	 DUB	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 D Stanley	 55.5	 $6	 Magnace	 2:18.98	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 28Mar25	 WEL	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 D Stanley	 55.5	 $4.8	 D’oro Choice	 2:31.88	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....11¼............................No show
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11 CAPICELLA Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 10 Total: 17-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$62,575
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Botricello J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/06/25 (79 Days)
Owner: Ms L Parker, Wick’d Racing (Mgr: Miss A Hawkins), J Ivankovic, A N Woff, Mrs K J Garrety & Ms L R Pejic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 08May25	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 A Calder	 55	 $10	 Chop The Ice	 1:17.77	 (23.75)	 6	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 30May25	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 H Durnan	 58	 $11	 Orthie’s Boys	 1:12.45	 (24.18)	 9	 8	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 21Jun25	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $4.8	 Dodge The Dark	 1:25.82	 (24.35)	 3	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 11	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Tilly McCarroll	 57.5	 $5	 Savoca	 1:12.61	 (23.66)	 6	 3	 ..... 4¾............................No show
4 of 12	 31Aug25	 MOR	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Tilly McCarroll	 57.5	 $8.5	 Zahdi	 1:16.51	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

12 TOUGH CASE Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 11 Total: 80-7-11-7 Prize Money: A$209,580
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 33-1-1-1 Track: 6-1-1-1

10yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 24-1-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-1-3
Sire: Tough Speed Dam: Double Unique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 80-7-11-7 Soft/Heavy: 47-6-10-6 Last Win: 29/07/24 (406 Days)
Owner: Mrs G Rinkin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 21Mar25	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Stapleford	 59.5	 $26	 Ballinderry Sal	 1:27.24	 (25.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 02May25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Kody Nestor	 60.5	 $20	 Navy Steel	 1:16.53	 (24.09)	 9	 9	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 14	 05May25	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Simpson	 56.5	 $26	 Raymond’s Reward	 1:23.43	 (23.69)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 20May25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 60	 $21	 To Be Frank	 1:24.17	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 23Aug25	 POM	turf	 1006	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Jett Newman	 61.5	 $4.4	 Wine Time	 1:02.06	 (24.52)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
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R7 08 Sep 2025 | Tamworth | KCE Civil Contractors (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 100
	 2	 570112
	 3	 510052
	 4	 242150
	 5	 344858
	 6	 451569
	 7	 049631
	 8	 014167
	 9	 175037
	10	 108659
	11	 1
	12	 1
	13	 221010
	14	 141259

RECOVERY ROAD
EARL OF BANTRY
DUNE AND DUSTED
MAGIC FLYER
LORD PROTECTOR
WANDJAD
BLEND OF THREE
NIPPER BEE
SUPAIRO
NIGHT FIGHTER
FAN HARDER
GREAT COSMIC
BLACKHILL KITTY
ALLANDE

62.5
62
61.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
57.5

6
2
4
3
20
15
19
11
12
13
1
10
16
14

--
--
SHAE WILKES  1.5 
L SMALL  2 

B LOOKER
SHAE WILKES  1.5 
--
--
O A DALTON  2 

MS J DUGGAN
ANNA ROPER
SIENA GRIMA
A LAYT
MS M WEIR

C CROCKETT
C CROCKETT
P J CUNNINGHAM
MS C MORGAN
C K MARTIN
W T WILKES
C CROCKETT
WAYNE BROWN
A & R ARCHIBALD
MS S GRILLS
R P NORTHAM
MS M O’GORMAN
C GREIG
C GREIG

4
5
6
6
5
6
5
6
6
5
4
4
8
7

H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
59
59
58
58
57
57
57
56
55
55
57
55

	 3-�1�-0-0
	11-�3�-1-0
	26-�5�-4-0
	19-�3�-3-4
	17-�2�-1-4
	12-�3�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 7-�2�-1-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	17-�3�-0-3
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	66-�10�-10-10
	53-�6�-8-9

$14,850
$50,375
$105,850
$78,640
$55,700
$57,750
$27,800
$31,525
$35,125
$70,200
$15,000
$15,000
$120,895
$113,966

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-2-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	6-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-3
	11-�0�-3-3

EMERGENCY
	15	 760301
	16	 443248
	17	 642132
	18	 121319
	19	 620828
	20	 577508

SASHABELLA
MASTER GEE
CASINO DIVA
PAHANG
JUST ONE LOOK
JO JO SUN

57
59
56.5
57.5
57
57

17
5
9
18
8
7

--
--
--
--
G BUCKLEY
--

TROY O’NEILE
C R CLEGG
B THOMPSON
C GREIG
J D COOPER
A MACDONALD

6
6
4
9
7
6

M
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
54
53
51
50
50

	 9-�1�-0-2
	29-�2�-7-4
	 8-�1�-2-1
	79-�15�-10-8
	43-�5�-3-5
	33-�2�-5-4

$32,175
$107,560
$32,150
$150,535
$115,297
$102,912

	5-�1�-0-1
	6-�1�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	24-�5�-2-4
	12-�3�-2-0
	7-�0�-0-1

1 RECOVERY ROAD Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,850
Jockey: -- WT: 62.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Red Lily J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/24 (398 Days)
Owner: C Crockett, A J Piddington, B D Clarke, Bottoms Up Racing (Mgr: P Towle), D Brady, D W Geany, G W Henderson, I A Duus, J Simes, M A Morrin, P Myers, P M Goldfinch, R Anderson, 
S Backman, Starspent Lane (Mgr: R Oostelbos), S Fickel, Mrs T Andeson, T Keen &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 06Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 57	 $4.2	 Toronado’s Dream	 1:31.91	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
13 of 13	22Sep24	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 E Brown	 56	 $7.5	 Stylish Secret	 1:49.64	 (23.88)	 2	 6	 ....16½............................ Poor run
2 of 5	 05Jun25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 ---	 $--	 Malabar	 1:02.16	 (24.07)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 25Jun25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Chidiac	 1:01.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 58.5	 $17	 Cool Storm	 0:57.76	 (22.68)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted

2 EARL OF BANTRY Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 2 Total: 11-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$50,375
Jockey: -- WT: 62 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Bantry House J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/24 (350 Days)
Owner: 360 Bloodstock PTY LTD (Mgr: Miss E J Cahill), Miss V L Thompson, N C Stewart, S R Ryan, M Adams, D Morrissey, C Gislingham, J L Sonter, Mrs C C Carpenter, Mrs V L Morrissey, 
Mrs E J Lawrence, MDBT Racing (Mgr: M R Mclean), M Nicol & D J Lowes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 W Gordon	 59	 $26	 Black Zous	 1:18.38	 (22.80)	 9	 10	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
10 of 14	31Mar24	 PEN	 turf	 1700	 G 	 OB56	 [	 1]	 C Murray	 59	 $9.5	 Eagles Forever	 1:45.42	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
1 of 11	 08Sep24	 MUD	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $11	 Sanzeno	 1:11.46	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $*3.9	 Sammiballerina	 1:17.18	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 13	 13Oct24	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Night Fighter	 1:22.96	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

3 DUNE AND DUSTED Trainer: P J Cunningham Barrier: 4 Total: 26-5-4-0 Prize Money: A$105,850
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 18-3-4-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 14-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-0
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: Miss Caitlyn J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-5-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/04/25 (155 Days)
Owner: P J Cunningham & Mrs K A Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 06Apr25	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 61.5	 $7.5	 The Affirmative	 1:08.17	 (24.83)	 3	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
12 of 14	02May25	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 Cobi Vitler	 60.5	 $26	 Galway Hussler	 1:09.23	 (23.59)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	10May25	 GLI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $7	 Invincible Red	 1:23.06	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
5 of 13	 20Jul25	 GRA	 turf	 1120	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Shae Wilkes	 60.5	 $11	 Grey Effects	 1:05.70	 (23.98)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 16Aug25	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 A Allen	 59	 $21	 Petite Palace	 1:03.20	 (22.98)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
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4 MAGIC FLYER Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 3 Total: 19-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$78,640
Jockey: L Small (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 15-2-3-3 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-0-0-2 58+kg: 10-0-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: A Spotte Of Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/11/24 (298 Days)
Owner: L Morgan, S J W Wheeler, Mrs D Wheeler, Ms N A Pullman, J Toombs, D L Ferguson, Mrs A Kenafick, Ms A K Ferguson, L Gillmer, M Townsend, D W W McConville, T W Cocking, Mrs 
V M Cocking, M Whitlam, J W Reed & D J Sheehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 22Sep24	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Shae Wilkes	 58	 $*3.4	 Hit Song	 1:17.04	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 28Oct24	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $4.6	 Awesome Tycoon	 1:27.65	 (22.47)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 14Nov24	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $5.5	 Sonic Tycoon	 1:37.67	 (22.89)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 9	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $15	 Jessandi	 1:36.48	 (--.--)	 8	 -	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 13	29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM82	 [	11]	 Billy Cray	 56	 $51	 Power Beau	 1:10.73	 (23.47)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted

5 LORD PROTECTOR Trainer: C K Martin Barrier: 20 Total: 17-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$55,700
Jockey: B Looker WT: 61 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo br nz g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 11-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Ywahoo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-3 Last Win: 14/11/24 (298 Days)
Owner: Tavion Racers (Mgr: S Newberry), Rimrock Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs S P Martin), Mrs R M Thom, Mrs L A Baker, D A Baker, P J Cannington, D J Henry, B E Lenton, S McKenzie, A J 
Newcombe, T J Torrens, D E Waghorn, P J Warmoll, N Dobson, Mrs S Dobson & J Guilfo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 12May25	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 S Llewellyn	 57.5	 $5.5	 Wanda River	 1:09.15	 (22.32)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 31May25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 S Llewellyn	 58	 $3.2	 Whistling Straits	 1:11.79	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 14	 27Jun25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 S Llewellyn	 57	 $7.5	 To Be Frank	 1:24.18	 (23.03)	 12	 11	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 14Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Eighty Eight Stars	 1:12.38	 (24.41)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Llewellyn	 61.5	 $11	 Savoca	 1:12.61	 (23.66)	 11	 9	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

6 WANDJAD Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 15 Total: 12-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$57,750
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Luxury J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/25 (195 Days)
Owner: Ms J R Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 30Jan25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 60.5	 $15	 Upwardly Mobile	 1:11.19	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 25Feb25	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 60	 $5.5	 Highly Tempted	 1:23.78	 (24.72)	 6	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
5 of 8	 25Mar25	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $4.4	 Veandechance	 1:38.56	 (24.61)	 7	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 12Apr25	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Shae Wilkes	 55	 $6.5	 Rothrock	 1:55.74	 (24.22)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 27Apr25	 POM	turf	 1800	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $7.5	 Solar Power	 1:51.90	 (24.61)	 8	 7	 ....13½............................No show

7 BLEND OF THREE Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 19 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,800
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Lesley’s Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/25 (20 Days)
Owner: C Crockett, M K Palmer, M I Scott, M F Wilkins, P M Busch, P J Dooley, T P Orlizki, D S Chasle, D Calabria, G C Bell, J Fitzpatrick, M G Russell & Ms J Guo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02Nov24	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 59	 $16	 Rotagilla	 1:18.49	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 01Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Fitzgerald	 56	 $10	 Rose’s Legacy	 1:31.47	 (23.49)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾............................No show
6 of 6	 20Dec24	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Harry Davies	 59	 $61	 Sharon Drive	 1:33.32	 (23.72)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 06Jan25	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Fitzgerald	 56.5	 $4.6	 Suit Day	 2:13.03	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59	 $5.5	 Leovanni	 1:04.57	 (22.81)	 3	 3	 ........ 4...........................Good win

8 NIPPER BEE Trainer: Wayne Brown Barrier: 11 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$31,525
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Heart Of Class J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/01/25 (231 Days)
Owner: M W Brown, Mrs R A Hatch, D J Hatch, M D Keating & Mrs S J Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 23Nov24	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 59	 $3.1	 Injair	 1:10.56	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 10	 07Jan25	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 C J Hillier	 58.5	 $5	 Toy Story	 1:15.28	 (24.51)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 20Jan25	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 56	 $9.5	 Crimson Bonnet	 1:15.63	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 8	 07Feb25	 WAC	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 61	 $4.4	 Aye Aye Skipper	 1:11.73	 (23.23)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 16Mar25	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C J Hillier	 57	 $7.5	 Prince Of Sepang	 1:09.20	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

9 SUPAIRO Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 12 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$35,125
Jockey: O A Dalton (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Crystal Skye J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/11/24 (303 Days)
Owner: B S Johns & Mrs G A Johns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 29Nov24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 M Fitzgerald	 58.5	 $6	 Soul Lady	 1:26.68	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 18Dec24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 O A Dalton	 59.5	 $11	 Oneforian	 1:08.97	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	11Jan25	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 O A Dalton	 59	 $8.5	 Good Prize	 1:08.72	 (23.64)	 3	 4	 ....11½.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 15Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 O A Dalton	 54	 $31	 Occult	 1:10.64	 (23.13)	 3	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 02Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 M Fitzgerald	 56	 $19	 Verbil	 1:11.07	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
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10 NIGHT FIGHTER Trainer: Ms S Grills Barrier: 13 Total: 17-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$70,200
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 60 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Scarlet Silk J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 17-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 13/10/24 (330 Days)
Owner: P J Hatton, Mrs J A Hatton, A J J Hawke, Mrs L A Hawke, Miss E C M Davies, M N M Davies, N C Farr-Jones, C J R Terry, J W Terry, M R A Irwin, J F Grills & A J Tod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	06Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 58	 $14	 Zouprince	 1:03.42	 (23.16)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 27Feb25	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $8.5	 Mazita	 1:23.88	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 28Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 62	 $13	 Badboy Mccoy	 1:17.32	 (23.66)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 07Apr25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $41	 Tavanasia	 1:22.55	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 29Apr25	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Looker	 61	 $31	 Enterprise Lassie	 1:38.25	 (23.74)	 9	 9	 ....13¾............................No show

11 FAN HARDER Trainer: R P Northam Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,000
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Try A Lil Harder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/24 (363 Days)
Owner: G J Mastin & Mrs J Mastin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 5	 28Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 ---	 $--	 Another Pod	 1:00.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 10Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $*3.1	 Miss Adamas	 0:57.34	 (22.17)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 4	 13Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Small	 ---	 $--	 Miss Passion	 0:56.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial

12 GREAT COSMIC Trainer: Ms M O’Gorman Barrier: 10 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,000
Jockey: Siena Grima WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cosmic Force Dam: Princess Henrietta J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/25 (24 Days)
Owner: City Gold Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Y P Kwan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 26Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 ---	 $--	 Spenzalot	 0:54.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 4	 12Mar25	 TAM	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 ---	 $--	 Brutal Elegance	 0:57.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Siena Grima	 ---	 $--	 Leovanni	 1:00.16	 (23.85)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 15Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Siena Grima	 59	 $*2.3	 Silent Serenade	 0:57.75	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 8	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Juliet Partridge	 ---	 $--	 Night Fighter	 0:58.06	 (23.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

13 BLACKHILL KITTY Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 16 Total: 66-10-10-10 Prize Money: A$120,895
Jockey: A Layt WT: 58.5 Good: 45-10-10-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 16-4-3-4 58+kg: 37-7-9-7 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-3
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Bad Kitty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 66-10-10-10 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-0-4 Last Win: 02/08/25 (37 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 21Jun25	 TLM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Todd Bailey	 67.5	 $*4.4	 Norman	 1:28.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 05Jul25	 NYN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Todd Bailey	 68.5	 $*2.6	 I’m Scarlett	 1:14.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
10 of 12	22Jul25	 MOR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $18	 Ringside	 1:17.30	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 02Aug25	 COB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Todd Bailey	 71	 $*3.2	 Loud	 1:24.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
11 of 11	24Aug25	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Wendy Peel	 59	 $31	 Haze	 1:23.65	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ...... 18....................... Not sighted

14 ALLANDE Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 14 Total: 53-6-8-9 Prize Money: A$113,966
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 57.5 Good: 28-1-3-6 Track: 5-0-1-2

7yo ch aus m Fav: 9-3-3-2 56-58kg: 15-0-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-3-3
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Daughter O’fortune J+H: 14-0-2-1 Turf: 52-6-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 24-5-5-3 Last Win: 14/06/25 (86 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 02Jun25	 WAN	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Llewellyn	 55.5	 $14	 Miss Clamorosa	 1:35.94	 (--.--)	 11	 8	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 14Jun25	 MUD	turf	 1850	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 67	 $2.6	 Jetpack Verdi	 2:01.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 21Jun25	 TLM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 71.5	 $*3.2	 Maralago	 1:28.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 12Jul25	 WEA	turf	 1600	 F 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Todd Bailey	 69.5	 $6	 Avoid Me	 1:37.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 22Jul25	 MOR	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $21	 Mootessa	 1:37.80	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show

15 SASHABELLA Trainer: Troy O’neile Barrier: 17 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$32,175
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Immy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 31/01/25 (220 Days)
Owner: F J Simpson & Mrs M J Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 29Jun24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Adkins	 55	 $26	 My Mate Cobber	 1:12.59	 (23.61)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
10 of 13	21Jul24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 55.5	 $15	 Royale Veloute	 1:17.40	 (22.87)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
3 of 14	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 W Stanley	 55	 $15	 Bamboula	 1:18.57	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
10 of 14	08Sep24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Stanley	 55.5	 $5	 Egyptologist	 1:25.17	 (--.--)	 12	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 31Jan25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Ingelse	 55.5	 $5.5	 Feimazuo	 1:10.35	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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16 MASTER GEE Trainer: C R Clegg Barrier: 5 Total: 29-2-7-4 Prize Money: A$107,560
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 22-2-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 16-1-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: She’s All Greek J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 17/02/24 (569 Days)
Owner: A J Manton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14Dec24	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms G Cartwright	 60	 $16	 Super Quick	 1:13.72	 (24.57)	 5	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 26Dec24	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 S Champkin	 58.5	 $5	 Kareem	 1:19.29	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 25Jan25	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $4.8	 Purezza	 1:09.42	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 04Feb25	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 J McMurray	 57.5	 $5.5	 Outsmarted	 1:19.50	 (23.73)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 16Feb25	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J McMurray	 58.5	 $5.5	 Burnett	 1:19.45	 (24.89)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

17 CASINO DIVA Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,150
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Opera’s Aim J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/02/25 (192 Days)
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 03Feb25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $*5	 Only Need One	 1:23.59	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 16Feb25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Stanley	 55	 $4.4	 Feimazuo	 1:23.26	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 28Feb25	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Stanley	 55	 $8	 Lucky Star	 1:37.31	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 11	 28Mar25	 WEL	 turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 O Chambers	 55.5	 $14	 Tainui	 1:45.06	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 07Apr25	 DUB	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 55.5	 $3	 Deemee	 2:17.94	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

18 PAHANG Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 18 Total: 79-15-10-8 Prize Money: A$150,535
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 51-12-6-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo ch aus g Fav: 13-7-2-3 56-58kg: 16-0-2-3 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 24-5-2-4
Sire: Dissident Dam: River Vixen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 79-15-10-8 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-3-2 Last Win: 07/06/25 (93 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 03May25	 BOO	 turf	 1700	 F 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 64.5	 $3.2	 Thunder Force	 1:46.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 17May25	 BRE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 59	 $3.4	 Lady Cornelia	 1:37.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 6	 31May25	 COB	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Al Ash Lad	 1:43.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 07Jun25	 MAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Arthur Pollock	 66.5	 $9	 Blackhill Kitty	 1:22.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 9	 21Jun25	 TLM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 68.5	 $5	 Norman	 1:28.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½............................No show

19 JUST ONE LOOK Trainer: J D Cooper Barrier: 8 Total: 43-5-3-5 Prize Money: A$115,297
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 19-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: The Look J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 43-5-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 29-4-2-4 Last Win: 06/10/24 (337 Days)
Owner: J T Cooper & Ms P A Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 04Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 58	 $26	 Gold Smiles	 1:11.01	 (23.59)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
10 of 10	14Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 55	 $21	 Eighty Eight Stars	 1:12.38	 (24.41)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 28Jul25	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $6	 Mission To Win	 1:18.70	 (26.29)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $21	 Savoca	 1:12.61	 (23.66)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 23Aug25	 NEW	turf	 1250	 H 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 55	 $51	 Oakfield Duke	 1:18.20	 (24.35)	 3	 4	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten

20 JO JO SUN Trainer: A Macdonald Barrier: 7 Total: 33-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$102,912
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 17-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Full Bloom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-2 Last Win: 14/11/24 (298 Days)
Owner: W J Cone, A Macdonald & A G Rhoden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 23Jun25	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $8.5	 Super Sioux	 0:45.49	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 14Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $21	 Manage The Cycle	 0:58.24	 (23.29)	 3	 2	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 28Jul25	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $6	 Mission To Win	 1:18.70	 (26.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 14	08Aug25	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $15	 Love Rat	 1:14.80	 (25.46)	 3	 6	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $101	 Peninsula	 1:17.28	 (23.94)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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R8 08 Sep 2025 | Tamworth | McDonalds Tamworth (Bm82)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM82	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
3:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 331862
	 2	 214662
	 3	 743217
	 4	 263645
	 5	 520475
	 6	 887386
	 7	 216112
	 8	 311354
	 9	 434300
	10	 710867
	11	 780508

MYSTERY LAD
DRIVING FORCE
GOLD LOVER
MARKWELL DREAMER
SMART AND DAPPER
FEMME FATALE
SUPER SIOUX
SPECK
RAMONES
TRANSFORMATION
INDIAN THUNDER

61
60.5
57
56.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

4
8
2
11
10
1
6
5
3
9
7

J P-HOLMES
BRAITH NOCK
B LOOKER
ANNA ROPER
MS M WEIR
L ROLLS
L SMALL  2 

G BUCKLEY
J PENZA
SIENA GRIMA
S LLEWELLYN

JACOB PERRETT
D HYDE
HOLLY WILLIAMS
J BURGES
B THOMPSON
M C DOBIE
MS M DENNETT
R P NORTHAM
SIMON CASEY
MS M O’GORMAN
K T DIXON

8
8
5
8
6
5
5
5
6
7
11

G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

82
81
78
73
71
74
74
71
65
60
40

	30-�7�-5-5
	33-�6�-8-4
	22-�3�-5-1
	56-�6�-11-8
	24-�5�-3-2
	22-�5�-2-1
	11-�5�-2-0
	13-�4�-1-2
	27-�2�-6-4
	20-�2�-1-3
	132-�12�-16-12

$158,155
$167,045
$103,950
$288,135
$163,625
$234,005
$79,150
$125,200
$177,800
$84,540
$455,856

	14-�3�-4-0
	4-�2�-2-0
	14-�1�-5-1
	26-�2�-6-4
	5-�2�-0-1
	11-�3�-1-0
	7-�3�-1-0
	8-�4�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	41-�1�-5-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MYSTERY LAD Trainer: Jacob Perrett Barrier: 4 Total: 30-7-5-5 Prize Money: A$158,155
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 61 Good: 18-5-2-5 Track: 15-4-5-1

8yo gr aus g Fav: 7-2-1-2 58+kg: 20-5-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-4-0
Sire: Benfica Dam: Grey Touch J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 30-7-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-0 Last Win: 07/02/25 (213 Days)
Owner: L Morgan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Jan25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM82	 [	 6]	 Kody Nestor	 58	 $4.8	 Ollie’s Secret	 1:09.55	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 07Feb25	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $7	 Gold Lover	 0:56.90	 (23.33)	 7	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 10	 21Feb25	 QIR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Kody Nestor	 59.5	 $16	 Gold Lover	 1:02.26	 (22.08)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 18Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM82	 [	 5]	 M Mc Guren	 60.5	 $11	 Who Goes There	 0:57.46	 (22.57)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 13	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM82	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 60.5	 $26	 Power Beau	 1:10.73	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

2 DRIVING FORCE Trainer: D Hyde Barrier: 8 Total: 33-6-8-4 Prize Money: A$167,045
Jockey: Braith Nock WT: 60.5 Good: 22-5-7-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 23-5-6-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-2-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Raging Squall J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-6-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 16/09/24 (357 Days)
Owner: M E Cunningham & D T Juratowitch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 16Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 58.5	 $7.5	 Scarzel	 0:56.17	 (22.57)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 14	 29Sep24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 58	 $6	 Gallant Star	 1:01.61	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 13Oct24	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 60	 $*2.4	 Castlebar Road	 1:09.20	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 10Nov24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM82	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 60	 $4	 Sisters Pick	 1:09.10	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 11	 05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 58	 $5	 Sisters Pick	 1:03.00	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

3 GOLD LOVER Trainer: Holly Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 22-3-5-1 Prize Money: A$103,950
Jockey: B Looker WT: 57 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-5-1
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Layne’s Star J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 22-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/02/25 (199 Days)
Owner: Ms H Williams, C Campbell, Mrs W M Carlile, P Carlile, C Johns, Mrs M M Morley, D Morters, Ms S Ratten, J K Stanley, R G Morley, Mrs J Thompson, Miss A Halliday, D Grant & Ms L 
Wharekura

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 15Dec24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Lever	 55	 $5.5	 Lady Shenanigans	 0:57.51	 (22.02)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 31Dec24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $14	 Welcome Gypsy	 0:57.08	 (22.34)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 07Feb25	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 55	 $4.2	 Mystery Lad	 0:56.90	 (23.33)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 21Feb25	 QIR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 55	 $4.8	 Wilbury	 1:02.26	 (22.08)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
7 of 7	 21Mar25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM82	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $13	 Lonhro’s Queen	 1:00.55	 (24.07)	 1	 4	 ....11½.........................No excuse

4 MARKWELL DREAMER Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 11 Total: 56-6-11-8 Prize Money: A$288,135
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 56.5 Good: 22-3-6-2 Track: 4-2-1-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 7-0-3-2 56-58kg: 20-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-6-4
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Ballerina Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 56-6-11-8 Soft/Heavy: 34-3-5-6 Last Win: 19/07/24 (416 Days)
Owner: J M Burges & J Dorney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 24Jun25	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 59	 $12	 Flame Of Hestia	 0:57.02	 (22.23)	 6	 6	 ........ 6................... Every chance
3 of 9	 10Jul25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 Izzy Neale	 60	 $5.5	 Durova	 0:56.84	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 01Aug25	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 Shae Wilkes	 60.5	 $11	 Star Ambition	 0:58.26	 (22.73)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 15Aug25	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $9	 Zoe Shark	 0:59.29	 (23.24)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 26Aug25	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $15	 No Statement	 0:52.60	 (22.59)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 SMART AND DAPPER Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 10 Total: 24-5-3-2 Prize Money: A$163,625
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55.5 Good: 18-4-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Beautiful Dapper J+H: 7-3-1-1 Turf: 24-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/02/24 (576 Days)
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 03Feb25	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 D Stanley	 58	 $3.5	 Wilbury	 1:03.00	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
10 of 14	28Feb25	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 D Stanley	 59	 $11	 Zarizatycoon	 1:22.96	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 07Mar25	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM82	 [	 5]	 D Stanley	 55	 $5	 How’s It Kev	 1:02.94	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 31Mar25	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 L Small	 53	 $6.5	 Two Ya Got	 1:03.70	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 24Aug25	 NAM	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 63.5	 $7.5	 Destiny’s Bounty	 0:47.10	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

6 FEMME FATALE Trainer: M C Dobie Barrier: 1 Total: 22-5-2-1 Prize Money: A$234,005
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 55 Good: 12-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Chaste J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-0-1 Last Win: 01/02/24 (585 Days)
Owner: Mrs P J Townsend, Mrs K T Crestani, Mrs M A Sanguinetti, Ms S Dixon, Mrs M V Gaffney & Mrs G M Marskell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 04Jun25	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 C Graham	 60	 $10	 More For Ready	 1:11.53	 (24.23)	 1	 2	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 18Jun25	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 C Graham	 54	 $16	 Simbu	 1:04.53	 (22.68)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 09Jul25	 IPS	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 C Graham	 57.5	 $4	 Enuff Pills	 0:46.49	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 12Aug25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 60	 $13	 Manage The Cycle	 0:58.77	 (23.46)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM82	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 55.5	 $21	 Power Beau	 1:10.73	 (23.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

7 SUPER SIOUX Trainer: Ms M Dennett Barrier: 6 Total: 11-5-2-0 Prize Money: A$79,150
Jockey: L Small (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Shideezi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-5-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-2-0 Last Win: 22/07/25 (48 Days)
Owner: J M Burns, D Thompson, M L Britton, J Turnbull, D J Morriss, P Faulds, Mrs K Taylor, J A S S M, Mrs K L York & B L Cummins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 01Apr25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Llewellyn	 57.5	 $4.6	 Enniroc	 0:57.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 13	 24Apr25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Llewellyn	 59.5	 $4.6	 Chandon Star	 0:57.05	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 23Jun25	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Izzy Neale	 59	 $4.4	 Cumboogle	 0:45.49	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 8	 22Jul25	 MOR	turf	 950	  S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Izzy Neale	 57	 $12	 Soobooco	 0:54.36	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 24Aug25	 NAM	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Izzy Neale	 60	 $*4.6	 Destiny’s Bounty	 0:47.10	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

8 SPECK Trainer: R P Northam Barrier: 5 Total: 13-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$125,200
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 9-4-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-1-2
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Garland Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-1 Last Win: 01/03/25 (191 Days)
Owner: R P Townsend, C K Blackett, P J Burnheim & A J Crawford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 07Feb25	 WAC	turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 55	 $3.5	 Mctaggart	 0:56.51	 (22.37)	 4	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 16	 01Mar25	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 54	 $16	 Massira	 0:57.57	 (22.40)	 9	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 18Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM82	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 55	 $4.8	 Who Goes There	 0:57.46	 (22.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 12Aug25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM74	 [	10]	 R Jones	 58	 $4.2	 Manage The Cycle	 0:58.77	 (23.46)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 26Aug25	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 59	 $6	 Miss Trentino	 0:52.45	 (22.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

9 RAMONES Trainer: Simon Casey Barrier: 3 Total: 27-2-6-4 Prize Money: A$177,800
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 14-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-1-2-3 54-56kg: 8-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Gosetgo J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 27-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-4-1 Last Win: 25/04/24 (501 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Whitfield, Mrs M Casey, Mrs Y Clerke & P Sheehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 15Feb25	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford	 54	 $*3.6	 Welcometobarbados	 1:14.17	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 21Feb25	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C J Hillier	 55.5	 $5	 Kaihoko	 1:13.01	 (23.73)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 12Mar25	 WYO	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 58	 $*2.5	 Wealthy Investor	 1:11.31	 (23.58)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	12Apr25	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 56	 $9.5	 Just Feelin’ Lucky	 1:11.36	 (23.58)	 5	 6	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
15 of 15	19Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 55.5	 $11	 Ballinderry Sal	 1:23.81	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ....14½....................... Not sighted

10 TRANSFORMATION Trainer: Ms M O’Gorman Barrier: 9 Total: 20-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$84,540
Jockey: Siena Grima WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Transfers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 10/02/23 (941 Days)
Owner: D N McRae, Ms M J O’Gorman, J Recep, W B Winning, C Sfeir, Miss K S Nivison, K J Penfold, L E Marker, S B Brennan & B J Chisholm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 10Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $16	 In Spades	 0:56.51	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 11	26Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $16	 Broken Hill	 1:09.82	 (23.74)	 9	 4	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 14	 22Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 N Rawiller	 58.5	 $12	 Penthouse	 1:02.97	 (22.59)	 10	 14	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 08May23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $9	 Defiant Heart	 0:56.81	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 25Sep23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $18	 Outback Ringer	 0:55.38	 (21.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
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11 INDIAN THUNDER Trainer: K T Dixon Barrier: 7 Total: 132-12-16-12 Prize Money: A$455,856
Jockey: S Llewellyn WT: 55 Good: 82-7-8-11 Track: 24-2-2-1

11yo b/br aus g Fav: 14-6-3-1 54-56kg: 40-4-6-4 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 41-1-5-5
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Whisper Bay J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 132-12-16-12 Soft/Heavy: 48-4-8-0 Last Win: 28/06/24 (437 Days)
Owner: K P Wellington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 16Jun25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Siena Grima	 53.5	 $51	 So Rosie	 0:57.78	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	27Jun25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM82	 [	12]	 Siena Grima	 53.5	 $301	 Staffa	 1:09.96	 (22.93)	 12	 12	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 14Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Simpson	 52	 $101	 Manage The Cycle	 0:58.24	 (23.29)	 7	 11	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 O A Dalton	 53	 $101	 Cool Storm	 0:57.76	 (22.68)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Siena Grima	 55	 $16	 Dawn County	 1:25.52	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten


